
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028824-2025 

Contract

Highway Waste Delivered to Disposal Site Service
2025-2029

Westmorland and Furness Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028824
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04dc50  
Published 30 May 2025, 2:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Westmorland and Furness Council

South Lakeland House, Lowther Street

Kendal

LA9 4DQ

Contact

Ms Gwyneth Timson

Email

procurement2@westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1768212268

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028824-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028824-2025
mailto:procurement2@westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD12 - East Cumbria

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Highway Waste Delivered to Disposal Site Service 2025-2029

Reference number

DN762362

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Westmorland and Furness Council’s Highway Delivery Teams are responsible the
maintenance and improvement of over 4,345km of road network. Our highways teams
can generate waste material from works carried out anywhere on the network which must
be stored, transferred and disposed of within current environmental and legislative
controls. This includes waste generated from the cleansing of highway gullies.Interested
Operators of suitable waste disposal sites should submit prices for the disposal of various
categories of site generated wastes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £480,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD12 - East Cumbria



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Westmorland and Furness Council’s Highway Delivery Teams are responsible the
maintenance and improvement of over 4,345km of road network. Our highways teams
can generate waste material from works carried out anywhere on the network which must
be stored, transferred and disposed of within current environmental and legislative
controls. This includes waste generated from the cleansing of highway gullies.Interested
Operators of suitable waste disposal sites should submit prices for the disposal of various
categories of site generated wastes.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Schedule of Rates / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-004006

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Burlington Aggregates Ltd

Barrow in Furness

/Notice/004006-2025


Page 6 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD12 - East Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cumbria Waste Management Ltd

Carlisle

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD12 - East Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

L & W Wilson (Endmoor) Ltd

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD12 - East Cumbria

The contractor is an SME



Page 7 to 8

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Penningtons Quarry Ltd

Kendal

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD12 - East Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sinkfall Recycling Ltd

Barrow in Furness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD12 - East Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £480,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-15T00:43:05+0000
	TCPDF




